
Corsair's SCUF Gaming (Nasdaq:CRSR), proudly unveils its latest controller for mobile gaming, SCUF
Nomad. This Made for iPhone® Bluetooth controller brings performance features and ergonomics that
SCUF has refined with competitive gamers to a mobile controller. Leveraging SCUF's many years of
design expertise and history of competitive excellence with console and PC gamers, Nomad is crafted
to provide a premium mobile gaming experience in a compact design that can be taken anywhere.
(Photo: Business Wire)

Introducing SCUF Nomad, Bringing SCUF's Innovative Performance and Functionality to Mobile
Gamers Everywhere. Play Away.

May 30, 2024

ATLANTA--(BUSINESS WIRE)--May 30, 2024-- SCUF Gaming (Nasdaq:CRSR), proudly unveils its latest controller for mobile gaming, SCUF Nomad.
This Made for iPhone® Bluetooth controller brings performance features and ergonomics that SCUF has refined with competitive gamers to a mobile
controller.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240530051526/en/

Leveraging SCUF's many years of design
expertise and history of competitive
excellence with console and PC gamers,
Nomad is crafted to provide a premium
mobile gaming experience in a compact
design that can be taken anywhere.
According to Jake Tenorio, Director of
Product Marketing at SCUF Gaming,
“Nomad’s contoured grips and full-size
triggers are inspired by SCUF’s innovative

paddle controllers, reimagined for mobile. Nomad is a controller designed to feel natural in your hands,” Tenorio said. “Many mobile controllers don’t
prioritize comfort, which directly affects your gaming performance and how long you can play. SCUF’s design philosophy is an ergonomics first
approach, which is something customers will notice immediately when they pick up the Nomad for the first time.”

Nomad’s full-sized thumbsticks offer precise accuracy and control, while anti-drift Hall effect components offer sustained performance. The placement
of the thumbsticks is complemented by the placement of Nomad’s two rear paddles, a patented SCUF innovation that provides extra speed and
control while helping alleviate hand strain. This design allows gamers to use the thumbsticks and rear paddles simultaneously, just like the pros, a big
step forward for what SCUF believes is the right way to play on all platforms.

SCUF Nomad is accompanied by a free iOS companion app that does not require a paid subscription. The SCUF App allows users to easily access
and play their favorite games, such as CoD: Mobile, Roblox, or NBA 2K. Quickly launch games from the App Store, Cloud Streaming services, and
Remote Play apps that allow you to play games directly from your console or PC. Create controller profiles for your Nomad to adjust to trigger
sensitivity, thumbstick responsiveness, and the remapping of any button. Assign profiles to games in your library and easily share them with friends.
The SCUF app also streamlines the process of capturing and sharing gameplay highlights on mobile, enabling players to showcase their skills with
ease.

“As gaming continues to evolve, SCUF remains committed to delivering cutting-edge solutions that empower gamers to elevate their performance and
enjoyment across all platforms.” Tenorio said. “Mobile gaming is an exciting new category for SCUF, with gaming continuing its rapid convergence
across mobile, console, and PC. With the launch of SCUF Nomad at a $99 MSRP, more gamers than ever can experience the benefits of a SCUF
controller. The SCUF experience has officially gone mobile.”

Pricing, Compatibility, and Availability:

SCUF Nomad is available to preorder online from 5/30/24 starting at $99.99 and in select retailers this summer. Nomad is compatible with iOS 16+
and will be launching with only one color: Black, with more customization and colors to come.

Press Images:

Link: pr.cor.sr/SCUF_Nomad_PR

Access Key: 2NU3jScZxcqP

For more information visit: scufgaming.com/nomad

About SCUF

SCUF Gaming is a leader in the competitive gaming industry by continuing to be an innovator. Founded for pros competing on the esports stages they
brought game changing features like rear paddles, adjustable trigger, and an unheard-of level of customization right to the hands of the player. SCUF
continues to expand their reach beyond pros, to content creators, and the competitive players at home. Headquartered just outside of Atlanta, SCUF
proudly joined the Corsair family in 2019.

About CORSAIR

CORSAIR (Nasdaq:CRSR) is a leading global developer and manufacturer of high-performance gear and technology for gamers, content creators,
and PC enthusiasts. From award-winning PC components and peripherals, to premium streaming equipment, smart ambient lighting, and esports
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coaching services, CORSAIR delivers a full ecosystem of products that work together to enable everyone, from casual gamers to committed
professionals, to perform at their very best.

Copyright © 2024 Corsair Memory, Inc. All rights reserved. CORSAIR and the sails logo are registered trademarks of CORSAIR in the United States
and/or other countries. All other company and/or product names may be trade names, trademarks, and/or registered trademarks of the respective
owners with which they are associated. Features, pricing, availability, and specifications are subject to change without notice.

CORSAIR/SCUF PR Contacts

Region Representative Contact Information

WW PR Associate Director Yannick Friedsam yannick.friedsam@corsair.com

PR – USA and Canada Justin Ocbina
Andrew Williams

justin.ocbina@corsair.com
andrew.r.williams@corsair.com

PR – UK Andrew Ditchburn andrew.ditchburn@corsair.com

PR – Scandinavia & Benelux Gabriel Begorgis gabriel.begorgis@corsair.com

PR – DACH Stefan Quiring stefan.quiring@corsair.com

PR – Italy Davide Salvioni davide.salvioni@corsair.com

PR – MENA & Turkey Tarek Hamdy tarek.hamdy@corsair.com

PR – Eastern EU Cezary Gorny cezary.gorny@corsair.com

PR – Spain and Portugal Noelia Colino noelia.colino@corsair.com

PR – France Clemence Garcia clemence.garcia@corsair.com

PR – Vietnam Phuong Doan phuong.doan@corsair.com

PR – Hong Kong Zack Chang zack.chang@corsair.com

PR – Japan Fuyuhata Jin fuyuhata.jin@corsair.com

PR – India & South Asia Zaid Khan zaid.khan@corsair.com

PR – ANZ & South Africa Amy Chang amy.chang@corsair.com

PR – China Camille Chen camille.chen@corsair.com

PR – Latin America Juan Pablo Kempter juanpablo.kempter@corsair.com

PR – South East Asia Vich Cheepsujjayan vich.cheep@corsair.com

PR – Taiwan Kevin Hsu kevin.hsu@corsair.com

 

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20240530051526/en/
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